
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
OPERATIONS – Commissioners Alexander, Junk and Peterson 

DATE: Monday, May 6, 2024 
TIME: 9:00 a.m.  
PLACE: Director’s Conference Room and Teleconference  

To access the Virtual Meeting: 
Meeting Link: https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1617761435?pwd=ZlkxRWxEVHQ2Q3JncHJmcGM1U3plUT09  

Meeting ID: 161 776 1435 
Passcode: 167326 
 
 

1. Item 64 – Certification of County Road Mileage – Mr. Couch 
Statewide – All Districts – Title 69, O.S. Section 316, requires that the Transportation Commission 
annually certify to the Tax Commission the county road mileage of each county in Oklahoma as it existed 
on the first day of January each year. 

 
2. Item 67 – Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $150,000 or Less - Information Only – Mr. 

Leonard 
 
 a)     Adair County - County Road - STP-201C(059)CI / 33963(04), $70,241.42, 5.19% 

 b)     Alfalfa County - SH-8 - STP-102B(016)PM / 17668(04), $12,759.75, 0.09% 

 c)     Atoka County - County Road - CIRB-203D(076)RB / 29948(04), $9,341.08, 1.27% 

 d)     Caddo County - County Road - STP-208C(116)CI / 31120(04), $83,620.00, 7.55% 

 e)     Caddo County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(144)PM / 31816(04), $30,662.58, 0.21% 

 f)      Canadian County - US-81 - NHPP-209N(090)FP / 31807(04), $19,769.92, 0.20% 

 g)     Canadian County - I-35 - STP-299S(332)IT / 35416(05), $7,628.11, 0.44% 

 h)     Cherokee County - SH-82 - STP-211C(085)PM / STP-211B(094)PM / 27101(04),  

          $2,310.00, 0.00% 

 i)      Cherokee County - SH-10 - STP-211C(069)PM / 28969(04), $21,054.00, 0.27% 

 j)      Cherokee County - US-62 - NHPP-211N(066)AD / 33836(04), $8,589.00, 1.08% 

 k)     Choctaw County - SH-109 - STP-212C(064)PM / 27982(07), $39,150.40, 0.79% 

 l)      Cleveland County - US-77 - STP-114C(207)SS / 20997(10), $56,588.54, -0.25% Underrun 

 m)    Comanche County - US-62 - STP-216F(115)3B / 36458(04), $17,492.00, -1.82% Underrun 

 n)     Cotton County - US-70 - STP-217C(054)PM / 29596(04), $59,681.37, 1.41% 

 o)     Custer County - County Road - CIRB-220B(084)RB / 28708(04), $6,600.00, 0.09% 

 p)     Delaware County - SH-25 - SSR-221C(063)SR / 35473(04), $17,781.62, 1.01% 

 q)     Grady County - SH-19 - STP-226C(113)(106)PM / 30425(07), $4,212.00, 0.01% 

 r)      Harper County - County Road - CIRB-230D(044)RB / CIRB-230C(045)RB / 29831(04),  

 $14,239.67, 0.76% 

 s)     Latimer County - County Road - STP-239C(052)CI / 32350(04), $12,446.40, 0.25% 

 t)      Lincoln County - SH-66 - TAP-241D(088)TP / 32997(04), $58,803.33, 21.37% 

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1617761435?pwd=ZlkxRWxEVHQ2Q3JncHJmcGM1U3plUT09


- 2 - 

 

 u)     Lincoln County - County Road - STP-241C(094)CI / 34441(04), $28,476.39, 2.26% 

 v)     Lincoln County - US-177 - SBR-241B(100)SB / 35602(04), $56,337.80, 8.21% 

 w)    Love County - I-35 - SSP-3500(102)PM / 32708(04), $20,553.52, 3.14% 

 x)     Mayes County - County Road - STP-249C(079)CI / 28555(04), $9,362.00, 0.35% 

 y)     McClain County - County Road - STP-244C(076)CI / 33483(04), $523.43, -0.01%  

 Underrun 

 z)     McCurtain County - County Road - STP-245D(069)CI / 28626(04), $23,405.14, 1.49% 

 aa)   Murray County - I-35 - SBR-3500(123)SB / 33888(04), $27,682.35, 1.88% 

 bb)    Muskogee County - City Street - STP-151E(242)EH / 28807(04), $6,450.00, 0.80% 

 cc)    Muskogee County - County Road - CIRB-251D(156)RB / 33054(04), $2,654.55, 0.30% 

 dd)    Muskogee County - US-62 - SBR-251N(142)SB / 34377(04), $7,820.75, 0.20% 

 ee)    Muskogee County - US-62B - NHPP-251N(139)PM / 35735(04), $52,659.65, 7.68% 

 ff)     Oklahoma County - City Street - STP-255C(585)(583)(584)(586)(587)(589)AG / STP- 

                      255F(588)AG / 34161(04), $103,923.60, 1.21% 

 gg)   Oklahoma County - City Street - STP-255C(585)(583)(584)(586)(587)(589)AG / STP- 

                      255F(588)AG / 34161(04), $16,775.00, 0.20% 

 hh)   Oklahoma County - City Street - STP-255C(585)(583)(584)(586)(587)(589)AG / STP- 

                      255F(588)AG / 34161(04), $12,375.00, 0.14% 

 ii)     Oklahoma County - City Street - NHPP-255N(604)PM / 36349(04), $84,308.85, #2, 3.72% 

 jj)     Oklahoma County - City Street - NHPP-255N(604)PM / 36349(04), $13,773.24, #3, 0.61% 

 kk)   Okmulgee County - County Road - CIRB-256C(063)(064)RB / 33962(04), $0.23, -0.00%  

                     Underrun 

 ll)     Pawnee County - County Road - STP-259D(062)CI / 30584(04), $12,911.50, 2.01% 

 mm) Pawnee County - City Street - NHPP-259N(071)PM / 31076(04), $40,294.56, 1.52% 

 nn)   Rogers County - US-412 - NHPP-266N(106)PM / 30353(04), $13,359.50, 0.10% 

 oo)   Rogers County - County Road - ERSTP-266C(112)CI / 33602(06), $35,000.00, 0.16% 

 pp)   Seminole County - US-270 - STP-167B(091)PM / STP-267B(093)PM / 21006(11),  

                      $24,469.87, 0.04% 

 qq)   Seminole County - US-270 - STP-267B(103)PM / 31870(04), $3,564.40, #2, 0.08% 

 rr)     Seminole County - US-270 - STP-267B(103)PM / 31870(04), $25,569.54, #3, 0.56% 

 ss)    Texas County - US-64 - SBR-008N(097)(098)SB / 33396(04), $12,264.32, 0.40% 

 tt)     Tulsa County - City Street - SSP-272F(386)PM / 31944(11), $16,000.00, 4.83% 

 uu)    Tulsa County - US-64 - SBR-019N(165)(166)SB / 34303(04), $12,320.00, 0.39% 

 vv)    Tulsa County - US-64 - STP-272F(357)3B / 35942(04), $9,445.44, 0.30% 

 ww)  Wagoner County - County Road - STP-273C(096)IG / 29395(08), $26,242.10, 0.37% 

 xx)    Woods County - County Road - STP-276D(057)CI / 29822(04), $3,446.00, 0.43% 

 Total of Change Orders: $1,105,731.52   
  



- 3 - 

 

3. Item 68 – Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $150,000 - Mr. Leonard 
 

 a)     Bryan County - US-69 - NHPP-207N(085)FP / 31855(04), $243,316.70, #15, 0.16% 

 b)     Bryan County - US-69 - NHPP-207N(085)FP / 31855(04), $53,435.93, #23, 0.03% 

 c)     Bryan County - US-69 - NHPP-207N(085)FP / 31855(04), $32,032.00, #24, 0.02% 

 d)     Caddo County - US-62 - SSP-008B(316)PM / STP-208B(091)PM / 12571(08), $34,245.66,  

 0.21% 

 e)     Canadian County - US-281 - STP-109B(154)PM / 26360(04), $55,764.90, #7, 0.17% 

 f)      Canadian County - US-281 - STP-109B(154)PM / 26360(04), $127,653.28, #8, 0.38% 

 g)     Canadian County - US-81 - SBR-209N(094)SB / 33880(04), $174,139.00, 4.07% 

 h)     Delaware County - US-59 - STP-121B(111)PM / 24963(04), $0.02, -0.00% Underrun 

 i)      Lincoln County - SH-66 - STP-241C(073)PM / 27947(04), $41,793.35, 0.60% 

 j)      Love County - I-35 - SSP-3500(126)PM / 31896(04), $5,877.58, 0.05% 

 k)     Marshall County - US-377 - STP-248C(036)PM / 28828(04), $95,062.48, 0.22% 

 l)      McClain County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(154)(162)FP / 19314(04), $149,539.78, 0.18% 

 m)    McCurtain County - US-70 - NHPP-022N(102)SS / NHPP-022N(225)PM / 18859(04),  

         $20,452.80, 0.09% 

 n)     Muskogee County - US-62 - NHPP-251N(117)PM / SBR-251B(121)SB / 30416(04),  

  $4,636.49, 0.01% 

 o)     Noble County - I-40 - STP-252F(103)PM / 31023(05), $203,444.70, 12.86% 

 p)     Nowata County - SH-28 - STP-253C(066)PM / 31073(04), $37,811.50, 3.34% 

 q)     Okfuskee County - US-75 - STP-254B(055)PM / 12972(08), $127.13, -0.00% Underrun 

 r)      Oklahoma County - I-35 - NHPPI-0035-3(125)121 / 09032(05), $5,806.35, 0.01% 

 s)     Oklahoma County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(132)FP / 29844(04), $328,140.00, 0.54% 

 t)      Osage County - SH-99 - STP-257B(090)PM / 29686(04), $12,882.66, 0.32% 

 u)     Pontotoc County - SH-1 - NHPP-262N(061)PM / 28946(04), $223,519.82, 2.48% 

 v)     Seminole County - SH-39 - SSR-267C(082)SR / 33321(04), $96,232.15, 7.70% 

 w)    Seminole County - SH-59 - STP-267C(099)(100)PM / 35661(04), $110,457.86, 3.92% 

 x)     Tulsa County - I-44 - SSP-4400(096)PM / SBR-4400(075)SB / 10981(05), $25,365.57, 16% 

 y)     Tulsa County - I-244 - NHPPI-2440(049)(034)FP / NHPPI-2440-(042)(046)PM / 26301(05),  

  $120,652.00, 0.23% 

 z)     Tulsa County - City Street - STP-172N(455)IG / 26308(04), $108,783.92, 0.76% 

 Total of Change Orders: $2,310,919.33   

4. Item 70 – Awards – Mr. Ngoka 
a) April 11, 2024 – Regular Bid Opening 

b) April 18, 2024 – Regular Bid Opening 

5. Item 71 – Directors Report – Mr. Taylor 

ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 
 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 


	AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING
	OPERATIONS – Commissioners Alexander, Junk and Peterson

